

Cs Dj - 139/21

Shakuntala Devi Vs. Hemant Sharma & Ors

03.08.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Thakur, Counsel for D-1.

Sh. Ved Prakash, Counsel for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

PW-3 recalled for cross-examination by D-1. Cross-examination concluded by defendant no.1.

Now to come up on 02.11.2023 for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 03.08.2023