

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Bansi Lal Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Mahla, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 is stated to be unwell and adjournment has been sought on behalf of plaintiff.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 28.11.2024 for purpose fixed i.e. cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.05.2024