

48 CS DJ 139/21 SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI Vs. HEMANT
SHARMA AND ORS

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Aditya Chaudhary, Counsel for the plaintiff
None for D-1.
Sh. Ved Prakash, counsel for D-2.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted
to the defendants to file the DE by way of affidavit on
16.07.2026.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the DW be
supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before
the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.03.2026(jd)