

**30 CS DJ 139/21 SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI Vs. HEMANT
SHARMA AND ORS**

16.07.2026

Present: **Sh. Aditya Chaudhary, Counsel for the plaintiff
 along with plaintiff.
 Sh. Harsh Wadhwani, Counsel for D1.
 None for D2.
 No DW present.**

Today was the last opportunity for DE. No DW is present. Adjournment sought by counsel for D1 on the ground of being freshly engaged. Declined. The DE is closed.

To come up for final arguments on **10.12.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(North)/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.07.2026_(RJ)**